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Co.C, 306 th Inf, COLLINS, Dennis - Pvt, Iel, 1701324
£ Dl Home: 1406 Ave, A,
New York = N,Y,.C,

As this company was advaneing toward the Alsne Cemel on Secpt, 5, I9I8,
Pvt, Dennisg Collins was hit by a fragment of a shell as he lay in hls flmk

hﬁl‘ ‘ {
o ' fhe funk hole was lacated in Chemin des Dames near the town of Vauxeere
Pvt, Collins was badly wounded and died within five minutes after being hit |

by the german shell, _
X ha.ppenzd to be in the funk hole with Pvit, Collins at the timo h
last words were Krugeri please take me out of here", He was buried in

funk hole where he was hit,

|

Informants ager, Hemyry ~ Corp, I70IB0B
ool Bos e,

Home t 611 Kosetusko St Brooklyn N,Y,
Mareh, 6th 1919, '
, fiesycher t R,J, Sprague - Japtain
Emergeney addressi *"306 th Inf,

James Guslﬁ
BOE West - nd 8t, New York,
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AVERT W CEMETERY NO.617
FISMES.MARNE .
Placelasies

Datesiiniz - e R T Tt
Collins,Dennis s 1701324
3. REMATNE OF oo v e i g SERTATINTIM BRI Cae i ol e

P.F.C ' CooC 306th Inf,
- WINANIC o ool e Sy SORGANTZADTONE. oy st e o e Dt

G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
March 8,1921 v Gr.47 Sec.C Pt.2

Foster : Section?
{0 BT o e S S S i e e VT 1501 o o C Nt 0 el o IS

3. Reburied (date) : . In (give complete location) :
March 8,1921 S 2 . I Grsa7: Beosl o Pha2

Rl ngele et Sec.’? pj_nebo;.;&

By dGrionpe w2 S0 D e T S e et Unibie it orat o oo Nabure of Feburial, b oo g
burlap.

=

4, Regort as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
niform and burlap.Bntirely decomposed.Features unrecognizable,

3

5. (a) Identification tags': Buried with body Pno On grave marker ? ... yes ............................ e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
. None ' F=s ;

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items'?

] i , ~ Impossible to determine
(a) Height (actual measurement) ... oo

do,
(BFEWerghtsteptimnated s - s e e it etes

: doe
k) Hair e GolOE ety i i M Rk i it
Quantity wd et e el N

Characteristics (57 o o

(d) Hair on face—=Color do.

LOOatIOIldO.

QT i L 3 Snan o sl BOREOE: S el o) Sl

~

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars,l peéuliarities, or

TR in e pATHSI . St e s e S
Imposiible tof determine

S 22 23242626 2V
17

: o o Sar # 1l &2 exte3d & 9pAmisse ;19 brokem
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ~OLE 524y 255 86 MIBE 530+ 0FHg §rriororioieii

L 3 f
- Supsseidle to-Reterndms oo oo LeatMisstnginenus sfter doath]

) = —
7. Disinterment %E Q %@’

ewe 2 'ée 5
supervised by ..o 4 LtQ:fh.Co Approved : 1stLtqi,.1.g-’/

(&%é {-v - (TiLle),,»fi’.‘!) T T e
4. H.Dewey F NI 2 //f & T el Ll g
2nd Lt Q.M.Co - . B.BIrdseye. /™
IStLtQ-WIoG°{5( 2

gHH k) : >0 e el L O
i

8. Reburial

supervised by ... "~ Approved : ...



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of cheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 414, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Gwe date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinte.. 2nt.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decemposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whpther 1dent1f1cat10n tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will ellcw. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is elco very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shcwn by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower dea,
the tccth are anargcd symmetrically cn either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge wml\
fillings, caries (cavities of dccay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH......... ...All teeth missing through previous extrac- < L TOOTH MISSING

tion (not those fractured or displaced by| " : u. —T100TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ' Z%&
thus : 7 .
CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .................. ..Block in solid the crown.of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : :
: LV;R PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILEINGS st esiaeiaeun: Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
AVITY E ] :
. FCAYED Soes
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ...Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
" clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title- of the person approving
same.

8, Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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September 4, 1930,
QM 288 A-M |
Collins, Dennis, Pvt, lst e¢ls. 608 LP .‘.
Ly
Mrs. Josis §tout, b k
Sugroton:Road, i L
m, Hass, ' A ?,'\ \
Dear Medam: ) , | \.\
Reoeipt is acknowledged of the form whioh you . ¥
and returned to this offiee in commection with the pusﬁ.-go (1N
mothers and widows to the comeberies of Durope, authori the / "
Aot of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930, f \
The information furnished by you does not 1mqwq that A
you stood in loco parentis to brother, the late Private first ';
olass Dennis Collins, within meaning of the law, and it is ree '

gretted to advise you ere not eligible to make a p ge to his
grave in the Olsewiisne imerican Cemstery, France, at the expense
of the Govermment, A

For The Quartermaster General, M ;

Very truly yours, ‘., [
| A
| { :
A! Dd mm& ] ‘» "
GWI' Qo Ku %bﬂ' g;\
N 4\ |
v [ !
A ‘,'J 3‘ 1
A
/ X
bR
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State of /[
County of c:’ﬁ%%L&&f

Name of deceased soldier 5L£ZL4¢44¢£LLéZ;gfééggg_m“___“_“___?3::::#“"_?"‘
Rank | ié A{_Q;' L0 [21_/;‘:/{{{4_____.0rganlzatlon 5 0 lg___‘ ,/qg; C,

1, The undersigned disinterested persons, not related “to the applicant
or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) S;<}QAJV S%S 12&15( _stood in loco parentis to__/ Q;aaa4£a

“(name of applicant) {deceased
,{z 04&&4&@ from to, e e

) 88 7 AQ

soldier)
(b) The age of the deceased soldier at the time ths status in loco
parentis began was Vears, months, days. The age
of at the time the status in loco
(name of applicant)
parentis began was years, _ months, _  days.
(c) : E: during the time she stood in loco

{name of applicant)
parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such
gsoldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

{d) The following add1t10n11 circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter cf making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

- 13 /4
SVCULIUE A1) oS Al rH _, A0 /Y z 0 AxLs
et G alummn
s, A0 L3 abug A Ll vroe IS vt
7
Z Y0 i) am AAL AL L2 Y Lo NV YU

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.i

QQJUN?F (b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
. occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
gailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
ghould be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.
If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed:
Address: 5
Signed:
2 > Address: _ .
orn i re me this__,_____daY-.Of 19 .

(Seal)

(Notary Public)
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QM 298 A-M
Collins, Dennis - 608 S Augnst 15, 1930

Mrs. Josie Stout,
Box 104,
hyer, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 8,
11930, together with the form letter forwarded to you from this
office reletive to the pilgrimages of mothers and widows to the
eempteries of Europe, authorized by the Aet of March 2, 1928.

Under the law, pilgrimages are suthorized only for mothers
and widows of deceased members of the American forces. The only pro-
wision of the law under which anyone other than the mothers snd widows
could be considered for this pilgrimege is contained in Section ¢ (a)
of the Act as amended, which reads in pert, “or any wemsn who stood
in loco parentis to the decessed member of the military or nawal
forces for & period of not less than five years st any time prior
to the soldier, sailor or marine becaming 18 years of age".

However, im order to satisfy legel requirements it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relationship in
loco parentis to your brother, the late Private Demnis Collins,
the effidevits of at least two persons not relasted to you.

In the event you believe you are eligible under the law
to make this pilgrimage, it is requested that the encl form be
completed and returned to this office in order that ; eligibility
may be determined. Under peregraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficiemt in-
formation should be included to permit an intelligible decision 28
to oligibility. _

~ If you ere eligible under the law to make this pilgrimage,
you will be invited to make the journey during the summer months of
1951 inssmuch ss there are no reservatioms available this year on the :
stesmships utilized for the pilgrimeges. ‘4

For The Quartermaster General.

RO Very truly yours, i
Enclosures:
2 affidavit forms '
Aot “R. B, SEANNOW,
Amendment W Q. M. Corps,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A'—c

Collins, Dennis - 608 S
July 8, 1920

Mrs. Josie Stout g <
GemerarPettvery lo o el Y
Ayer, lass,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 19&0.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To ccmplete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? r

If 80, give her name and address:

2, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

30 50, give her name and address:

3 is the deceased survived by any woman P
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- 4 )/

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) 2 A 'Jf‘;., y
of the enclosed Act as amended? { ot b (° (4

If so, give he#lngme'and address: mfllrﬁFLﬁf 0. = YLK

D
For/The Quartermaster General,

(7

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act

Amendment Captain, QWM. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Collins, Dennis September 13, 1929.
608

Mrs. Josie Stout,
General Delivery,
Ayer, Mass,

Dear Madam:

) The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Aug.31l, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gserviece man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her c:ydf
complete address: g

5. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. C}/¢/
¥ a0 J

_— 5 P

3. 1If survived by a w1dow or- mothgr dqea she
desire to make the pilgrlmagef o e ﬁqa/g’

T G5 S —

For The Quaﬂmermaster Generak

~

f

] i \‘1. ]
Y O % Ve Hrul yours, N
7S KH\’/J’, y W e
G TTR C
2 Incls. U 1 oﬂ&/ ; JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

i REPLY rEFEr To OM 293 A-C-

Collins, Denmis ' August 31, 1929

Mrs. Josie Stout,
Gen tDeliﬂrY [ ]
Ayer, linsse.

Dear Madam:

. Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage toc these cemeteriss”.

The records of this office show that you are thé aister of the late
Pyvt. 1/c Dennis Collins, C0.C. 306th Inf., whose remsins are now interred in
the Oise Algne imer. Cty. Seringes-et~Nesles, iisne,France. '

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires nc postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address. L

3. If he is survived by a mother; stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
BEnvelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT (R sl e
¢ ICE OF THE QUARTE IMASTER GENERAL ' . \‘\
VWASHIMGTON

DATE 7=-20=29
NAME RANK SERIAL ORG.ANIZATION DATE OF DCATH
COLLINS, Dennis Pvt, l/cl. 1701324 Cos C, 306th Inf. _9/5/18
STATD CTY. NO. €08 GRAVE B gU7 5 BLOCK C
Check relationship Living - Deceased
LIOTHER [ _‘{\/L, 4_, ’C{":/L
Y e T : \ : : ; . |
STTPMOTHLR (For the : Mine . Wi ,_(_/l.-’,,_, ",
year prior to com=- - : :
mencement of service) 4 S I
NAME g :,TZ{’/ 1 ‘ .{: oy
HMOTHER THRU ADOPTION £ Lo Ty
AND (For the year prior : § A Yy ' N a0 ¢
to commencement of : : o T s TN et dot O
ADDRESS servies) ¢ : ' el
MOTHZR IN LOCO PARENTIS :
(For the year prior to :
commencement of service) &
W aTp0]
(“ho has nct remarried) - : :

Veterans Bureau Claim Number (., 4~ 4" & $0
29/156 - =
/ 4/¢'//”’?‘ﬁ

[ =

v




v,

Ssptm 4, 1950,
QM 288 A-NM
Collins, Dennis, Pvt, let ols. 608 LP

Mre., Josie Stout,
BnGroton, Road,
Ayer, lass,

Dear Madem:

Reveipt is aoknowledged of the form which you completed
end returned to this office in comnection with the pilgrimages of
mothers and widows to the cemeteries of Ewrope, authoriged by the
Aot of March £, 1925, es amended May 15, 1830,

The information fwrnished by you does not indicate that
you stood in loco parestis to your brother, the late Private first
clase Demnis Collins, within the meaning of the law, and it is re=~
grotied to advise you ere not eligible to make a pil

grimage to hls
grave in the Uise-Aisne Ameriean Cemetery, France, at the expense
of the Goveramment,
For The Quartermaster General.

Yery truly yours,

o
M
-— hees l‘nl n" m’
= b Captain, Qs Ms Corps,
ﬁ Ak Assistant,
t;—
" E_,_

@
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QU 295 A-M
Colling, Dennds - 608 € Aupgust 15, 1230

¥rs. Josie Stomt,
Rox 104,
Ayer, Mans.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is ackmowledged of your letter of August 8,
1930, together with the form letter forwnrded to you from this
office reletive to the pilprimeges of mothers snd widows to the
semeteries of Furope, suthorized by the Ast of March 2, 1929,

Under the lew, pllgrimeges are suthorized only for mothers
and widows of deceased members of the American forces. The only pro~
vigion of the lsw under which snyone other than the mothers snd widows
eould be considered for this vilgrimege is conteined in Seotion 4 (a)
of the Aect as amended, which reads in part, “or sny women who stood

loaemmmhmdmdnubrarth-tuurywuﬂ
for e peried of not less than five ysars et any time prior
the soldier, sailor or marine becoming 18 years of age".

Bowever. in order to satisfy legal requirements it will
b.mnauryfnrmhmnlhum#m”hummph
loco parentis to your brother, the late Private Demnis Collins,
the affidevite of at least two persons not related to you.

Sgﬁ'

to make this pilgrimage, it is requested thet the enc form be

completed end retwrned to this office in order that ye r eligibility

may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (e¢) end 1 (d), sufficient in-
- to permit an intelligible deoision ss



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

B

Collins, Dennis - 608 S
July 8, 1980

Mrs., Josie Stout
General Delivery
Ayer, lass.

Dezar Madang

Your attention is invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. -

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pillgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above nemed man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do Bo, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

—— o A A O B 8 s

2. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Ia the deceased survi&éd by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

et v e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act - A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER Yo QM 293 A-C

ggélinﬂ. Dennis September 13, 1929.

Mrs. Josie Stout,
General Delivery,
Ayer, Mass.

Dear Madam?

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated img.31, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ; : sk .

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1f gurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

 rEPLY merer To QM 293 A-C

Collins,_ﬁannis August 31, .1929

Mrs. Josie Stout,
Gen. Delivery,
Ayer, Mass. .

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiersg, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show-that you are the sister of the late

Pvt. L/c Demmis Collins, Co.C. 306th Inf,., whose remains are now interred in
the OiseAisneimer. Cty.Seringes=et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Bnvelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREFI.YREFERToﬂ'M 293 A=-C
COLLINS, Pemis = Pvt.1l/c September 30, 1924

My, James Cassidy,
502 East 72nd Ste,
" New York City, NeYe

Dear Sirs

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the ‘part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very uly yours,

ReP. HARBOLD,

Major, QeM.Co,
l=Incl. Assistant.

Record card.




WAR DEPARTMENT / PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
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< OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY 6 J,,;&\ Gis
WASHINGTON, D. C. / ~ Soepro 0F
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lr. James Cassidy,

o e—
» ~—

502 Bast 72nd St.,
New York City,




Soldier’s jﬁg Ouerseas

Graue
Name Dennis Collins
Rank Private, First Class

Organization ¢omp&®y C, 306th Infen try

GraveNo... % Row.... S Block C

Cemetery ___Oise=Aisne American

Location Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France

8—867¢




QM 293 A-C

¥ carims, Dennis &+ Prtsal/e Senterber 0, 1924
5 Bk L .

Mr, James Capsidy, -
502 Bast 721l Sta,
Hew Yoilkt City, Nela

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permeanent temetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are ‘nterested,

This American militery semeiery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe.

Bzch grave will be
marked by a

headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

name, renk, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed &t all graves in connection with
the impravement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request cn the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of ihe dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more then willingly accorded
by. those who performed this sacred auty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maxntadned by the Government in a manper befitiing
resting placs of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

RePs BARBALD,
:m C_r, Q-I.'.-C g

‘I=lnol. Assistant.
Record card. - y RD
ZK
/Y MAILED
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‘ Chery8ChartreuveiAisne
G, Rq S. FORM NO .l 6, Flac e'___’" KNS (40 T

Date May 7/ 19

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL,

Rematins Ofv‘/ﬂﬂd :
; . 24
Namo p” Gollins, Number: 17013
Rank: Pvte . Organization:;None
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Sl | Unit 304
Disinterred (Date) May 7/19 From: (Give complete location)

From Grave # 1 Sketch 155~Forsberg

33NE,  E202.70 N291.08

Vsl

&

Reburied (Date) May 7/19 in: (Give complete 1oca‘tlon{/;‘ 1)
Grave # 47 Section C. Cemetery #18 Fismes (Marne) ?V‘l/

A ———

Map ¥34 Reimse SW. 286,25N=205,75E

v st < —
o ——  —

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Buried 2 feet deep=-Body badly decomposed.

A

Was one identification tag found upon the bedy:? Yes and one on eross.

What other means of identification were found upon the bodys None

Dinge 26)/ '

!u.u\-,fd 'y 1;-1 &

NOtB: y ¥ _:-,_.‘

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prom-
ptly sent to the Effects Depcc direct, as is required by G,0, 170, G.H. 2, 1918,
after being carefully examined for clues to indentity in doubtful cases, nota\tmn
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servite,

Supervised by; Cpl.C.A.Gammon lst.It.0scar W. Forsberge ", 00
: . a&?

| €.0, Group__1 _ Unit 804/ —0- 3 ,
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COMPILAT1ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAbws D%TA e

I. LocaTiox IxpEX CARD:

(¢) Name COLLINS, Dennis

II. RecrstraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): S
(a) Grave No. ____f%_?_ _______ Rowhs foedilf Plot __2_2_ ___________ S e e TPt Bt e
() Emerg. Address __I"ir,,JamehS_GaS.S:':ﬂd:H,L(mrle nd -) 802 E. 72nd St_'_ Ne“f ______
; York C]tVo _
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases .- e . OKR.(?)_) o2
s ..er Ao ‘_"\_;,71':..“._“,..',%,.,5_ ':'-',:,. .:_ L \.,-i, N —f N g 24
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn CARD: 1D 155107y b Tl o e S DI SR IR I B
()N O e Sl LD Er a2 SRl N ol e B )y ARelafionahif Al L. SN A
(¢) Address e R T T e e
(A RemmnsstoRbeRbreu ot s oR s S e ERR o

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instrustions upon arrival of body in Ui B, oo con =
(g) Bispasitienmstroctionsifmet Bronghtto s, -~ oo . o
IBxamin e s ilnill s sEs et R Dtedse ot on o 1.} 1 s mUES , 1920.
Wi, A G @) GORRESEONDENGE ShOWws commumieatlon dzom 2“2 = ot
SR O PR e e RO e S e e o S N P e
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ sabeve; orrequesting et oo et B s D
o) Chnen, fornolo et SRTCT o ey e S L RO
Examiner’s Initials ___________ L,.h-_/_‘,f_ _____ ADEh e o s ¥ = Do . .., 1920,
VI. G. R. S. Fres, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... o e e
TRANIN
| o A
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? L e e TR e Yo 3 e e Tl i
3 o i = ) R il e
'\.‘, % i Exmmner's Imitinise. - Shkabde” o d = Datd ot e T oA Rt R , 1920.
A e .
- w y
COUNTRY FRANCE C‘E\IETERY No. Gl 7 SaeeT No. _-22}\/ __________
G. R, 8. Form No. 115 \ Malke Fornh No. 114 Vol

I “0 . W, | s & &

F&ﬁi "i"c'B \ s ‘1 P f/
3217 -2 ey ! CARDED /¢

L



________ , 1920,
Checked by —-—————_____ ot Nt : fi920. :
EE O e 1920 ./J =
6 3

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

e

AR
e

IX, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE CF ADVICE. ActioX TARKEN.
Desireshodypbai .. T U TI0WE 0 @ o8 Sh - ISR . T alE . =
Body to be shipped to ___ = R T L IR i S L S T T PSR .
____________________________________________________________________________________________ i i i il S et e o
NS TEPENSION REMART S o e, S s e T e
]f_
_________________________ Ty R Y R eI .. s — 2 et LN
___________________________ Y
1 A 1"—'.'-%
_________ ". .
--- (e s e e Fe e e T e e s e e
'



Ris

-
Lv I

5. FORM #114-A,

fo be prepared in triplicate.

STATION

misme s 61 7

DATE

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT jce COMPARATIVE REPORT & :

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters., Discrepancy found upc;n exhumation of bOd_\.(
1. Name COLLINS Dennis ... ... 10. Name e R e M
gp. Nacose 1001524 o5 0 ot LR o) e R Y S T e R St ey
3. Ramk. - °= PRy i e i 12. Rank Mo o AR
4. OL@eeere: 2w CoeCnd06%b. Infe-. . .. o P L T P I p o S
5. D.D _Septebth /4/% ... TN lalSD D vt e T e
(59 LB L e B et R T e (DD B s i Rl v 8 iy, i i

Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No 47 S8 C sl LOWRGrayvoSNofEs = Sl sy - S8 CrrMiysics i oo
8. Plot 2 ROWRSL ot s TOFRUOL =5 S iy - ¥ R .. ROWESS o = S84
9. % g aadp

18. Cemetery _American COtye. .. ... .- 19. Commune or town _RISMES. ... .._._._..._

20. Dept.,or County ____ .- . Marne . 21, Countay. . Mrsnagt. s ot . .

e s T T D g O e ) L W R L U At R

23. Disinterred (Date) 1-€4%4~8& ? By BsoA BRedterd. | ha

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name___”ﬁgqpnia dolliqgﬂﬂu_;“_“_ SEEIAL NO e s o i 1 se i 1l 3 1857 - MR e
Ranku__“____,________;?{E»-"Q- ____________________ ﬁrganlzatlon G0l 30648R. TNfy. 0.
25. Was identification disc found on grave ma .
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body?

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

?ormer rebur ial by E':Léld section.

Bot tle record found on body chekk.ee

e g g e o g

Hadly decomposed features unrecognizable

27 Condition of body ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sehat a0t ol Ta R e o o EhEE R SHERPLIGRRORE o~ g T et
29 Anyv discrepangy noted upon exa:minat.ion of bhody, as compared with G.R.S. records
2
quoted above? Nope -~ -memeeene
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  ].24-22 _...... BY. .. B,A.Bradf-ord
31, Casket sealed by ___ Z .Bly 53 _);_.- =
ﬂz}"); signature of Embalmer, (Superviso
ﬂL.‘ : : ; -r“-‘:
& 4 =7



o . \\\ ~ Lo W omy,
¥ . =" ‘~ . ~e

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C~-22823 L o
32. Designation of body: '

NI it it Danndis SOTTINE o e rra. ot Bdatd. e wOBLAAL RO, B 80 L L

Bank s 9 o PRAS < - . OrganizationieBosfsZ08TRAINIES S o S
33. Consigned to: _

Name of Permanent CemeteryQise=Aisgne A.mer.Cty_a_ﬁ_QS,__Sf_E';RIN,(}ES:_Q_thESLES(Aisne)7

¢ ¢ ] y - " L .;., -2 ) j } Ot { ) B R T

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)”________]_'__f'_%___? ______________ BvB.A.Bradfon}l _______
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations werse conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector .

36. BemarkB. - . m. . - wecoe o oemban e b e o SIS R e~ [ SO D T R .

T Tt ot
3. ShippedificomypointsoffiOperationi=S(Date) (5 S s Tiate o Sl R mr T

To. pPeintof sConcenbraAt Il o st dates o e fomior, do il o il (i g s e SIS S oD o e

(Name )

CONVOVOY . imoean St F-eme o ossgipr SignaturesShippingeOffi coniarm i r i e
38.. BReaceived atnpRailhesd omsPoint of Concentration: " Datel @ . & = a0 e

By GRS REpNe e A iV e e e s S e e S2 o wT=m=teres
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

CONVOYVeYice & S ne S Nghy 200 B N -5 nF
40 - Rete e TSRt e e e e s e s e e e

G.R.S. ﬁepnaaen&qtive
41. Reinterred, . AUuge21,1922 Dise=Aisne Cem,608,Seringes et Nesles(Aisne)

i (Date)
42. Grave No. .. .., et . 7 DRSS LI e oy Section mmem—=
5T e HRTONE, s P 0 = ot Ny e IR s Die L S8
. ¥
G.R.S. Re i -/%{fZT‘_ e liskar g o
.R.8. Representative W%;B;Glfary“"""-“~~{‘-7
Lte,Chaplain,USk.
L]
tab




Place... . cismes, Cem, 617

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL - pate  san. 24tm, 1922 ;
1. Remains op  COLLINS, Demnis = SERIAL .NUMBER .;79_153?... T
RANKE - 2 Po. BeBon. ORGANIZATION ... .c.q...{ll. s T T e X
2. Disinferred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Jens R4%h, 1982 ..o .. ..Gxe 47, Sec, G, Plot 4, Cem, 617
By 'Group ] TR e - e S e A T S i e
I: Reburied (date): gng.ai,? 822 In (give complete location) : (e »5,5lo0k O,
: e ROW-ByOhae=Alsne CeR.€08 ,Seringen ¢t Nesles(ilane)-.
By :Group..re=hurial greup .. Unit. mmmw—= @ - Nature of reburial, Linz:, a
4, Report as to nature of original burial a‘l_ul'cumlition of hody up()n"Usintenneut 3 o
Burlaf----and ----- pine boxs Badiy decomposed, features not recognlzables- . =
On grave marvker? Yas i

5. () Identification tags: Buried with body ? . Ho. . . .

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record found with body .C‘hGC"rES- Pormerly reburial by Eield Section

— 6. Whatdoes examination of hody show as regards the following identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)Impogsible te determine

1" "

(6) Weight (estimateq)
(c) Allair—-'C-olor' " e e ANORNG
QranGiyes st W e
Characteristics

(d) Hairon face—Color..... None . . ..

) LY
JETOTE I ONI o e Do o v RO o s e e o

-

Quaniifiyasse, Sashe it

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, pe

or missing parts). ... None

g O
@37,

s /13—

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casualty)

~Left scapula fractured.

L

7. Disinterment ~
supervised 7 A AT — , Approved . P, 2 iz k
Ben AwBradferd, Sup. j%f Sy H.( -Il(;'ie&ry, 18t Lt., QMO

8. Rehnurial /h A2 4 2
EF = e e R

Supervised by ... 7", b3 L’Haya B A 2,
LTl &

p])r)\u. W.D.Cleany 7

| | : ' (Five)4 sChaplain, Uske
' tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information. as noted below, on reverse side of ‘sheet [in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form |l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To beused in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show =soldier's name, serial number, ranlk and organization,and by \\olundtsmtem’mlcm(l reburied.

2. GGive date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which madé disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location ol reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wodlen box, etc.

k. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in gecasket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be ax complete as
possible. m—_

5. (n) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes " or ‘ No". o~ :

(b) State whether or not hady appears to have been a hokpital case. Were any identifying

articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like founddon body or in grave, Give-any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of thg hody will allow. Items, (¢) and (/) under the body description are \f'm',\' important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with oreat care. There are 32teeth to he accounted for, as-shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side amd classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination SIIUUl(l be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... . . AlL teeth ‘missing through previous
extraction (not those fraciured . or-
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS
. aold, poreelain, or gold and porcelainy,
thus«:

TOOTH MISSING

PORCELAIN CROWN
0LD CROWN

: ' 2 GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK. o Block in suluit]u. crown of Loot\l 1 (label o= GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold fm(lpnlcelmn ridge) } B i
“thu : ( ‘
e i : ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... ... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
R possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
& silver, cemient), thus ; ‘
~CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... .. Out'ine Iocation and size ol cayvity, DECAYED /m, DECAYED
snhade in thus : - ;

DENTURES (PLATES) ...................... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
AE retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢* clasp

7. Show name of porson “Sllpﬂf\’lsl[l” the disinterment and the name and title Bf the person
approving same. :

£*3

- 8. Show name of pB!’-:()ll‘ailpel’\’l‘:lﬂ”'tlif‘ reburial and the: mm@ and tltlé‘oL the per-:ou approving
same. Z LY . . SN

3

L4



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF RAFAINS DATa

7

{TNDEX CaRD:

Pile # 24403

Yoy Newe BT SRR TR IR A AR Serniie
/| " CULLINS, Dennis - 1701324 T 5
g Rl Orgenization g E J
(,.-) 13 / + 1.0 3 Cause of B0s @3 808%h Fn€. = |  .--.- wf .....
T T e e L S - e R e A W . B g
£l 9‘ 7 9+5~18 K/J\

1

11/ REGLSTRATION CARD-~(Check Regy,Curd Inf.ugoeinst Lde.Ind.Inf.)
2 (gj‘ Gra;_;rc No- g ROW  ooioooooien. Plot Sect. LYP

#{b) Emérg. T FRTIOHE
s

I1¥.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasesS........... York. Gity..nt CA....

7

IV _Infcrmaiibn on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

A e

....................................................................

: e : o A L r O o e i s = e 490 o
V. FEallewing advice forwapaed to Europe b CADIBIGN, vt canl i souanstgy Al i
()}M;: »4 a"/ 2 F Ir"U.-c'H.e,r of tremmmittul of /2.2-192 °

.........................................................................

Date of Relationship
2nd Seures. . ... e e s Desires | ... O e
' ; £ 1 gt 3 a9
/171. Ferm 115 received from 8.n.5. Hobokem, Noduo.ocooooomooiiciinnceenen. e
&
COUNTRY CEMEATERY NO. .- CHEZT HC-

G,A.5. FORM 115-4
:u;_:ust ;4820

$-566 /i FRANCE : 617




WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Guartermaster Gencral of the Army

Washington
.G.R.S5.Form &-V/-A
Information requested of A,G.O, Date
File No, Registration.
From: The Quartermas£;r General, U. S, Arnmy, (Cemeterial Division)
1o The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject; Information required for G.R.S.

Ly It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
coﬂf¢rmat10n of all information shown,

04;. Surname y///// V}, Datc of death )
V%. Christian name Jg. Causc of death il
b/,. Serial Number : ”::}Jh. Authority (C.0.#) il.éﬁ’ ;7

Vﬁ. Orgenization : ‘ Ué. Emergency address

’

,ﬁ:. Rank g J Relationshipssme ,)y?/;(;mﬁ

/. /
BODYLPESCRIPTION ENTAL CEARTS
{ SceVYpage #2 of the Serviee Record) ) (See Physical report of

e? - examination prior to enlistment)

&
V/a. Age of enlistment EL- l} %

/8, Strike out teeth missin
of = L} Leet g
U/b. Color of eyes ¢3V7ﬁ554Pv1 b

’ 7 SO T e RS
¥ e, Color of hair /T;’7ﬁ*7ﬂ"“* upper right upper left
%

e é)/}df“f‘f‘-' 76543211234-51X'78
lower right Tower left
/; Woight ] & 9 :

- o L?}fﬁ.w
D B R SR Y TR O P PR

f, Permanent marks and P UP 42 §
physicel defects at *}7q4y{i, 55, 5{ﬁ,(/¢ 1115 SR C =

enlistment (0ld fracturés or breaks)

%;&amﬁm r»‘aw H, L. ROGERS,

és#v uartgrmaster General, U,S,A,

Ca‘ <, W Eooes Jl)cm A
CEMETE 1YE® BY:

SHEET NO
TYPED BY:

$/3310/LuL Wzﬂ-:g €, ﬁZ?< ", %Wl @AY 191929
o/; 3/ » ;

Charles J, ‘Jynne,
LCaptain, ,M. u.,U;SaA

v 2 EY D B,

Vi;_‘,, e



ADDRESS REPLY TO ' l WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE., AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

DIRECTOR OF STORAGE - ‘OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
MuxITIONS BUILDING s
e e WABHINGTON
No:
From:
To:
Subject:
'
1 - '
1
LA y



617 = 227
Sebe20e21

Uarch 26th, 1921,

Tile Hoe 29548 Come Biv.,cm; Brae
(coLLINS, Donnds )

Irs Jumes Casgsidy,
502 Bagt 72nd Steoot,
New York Citys

Doar Siri=

mcm BMM#: Gmo
umm' m.mum: » mother, brothers or
sisters, and 4f so, furaish the name and eddress of osch,

mwmtmbem'thtthww_ an to deternine

Ve 18 , I -
ro wmmmmmmm m&m
W,awmmmwmuuum

By suthority of the Quarteruastor Genorals

; %’48 ' hm
— Mgy | _
2 BY:
o on | Js ¥ BUTLER,
3 ] a e e
Ca mma
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e
G. R. 8. Form No. 120 - 617«237 nl /
SHIPPING INQUIRY . {’

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)
‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION .

Hoboken, N,J.

AN 2% 1971

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: « 7o¥ry James Cessidy, 508 B, 72nd 8t,, New York City.
Jug D R(:mﬁ'ins of _PvH, | ) [g_,r_lem?:g_kco_.l.}_@gls_ -_§_e_r__!l_9_.___l 701324, Co. C, 306 inf,
The records of this office show that mmanmma;amsazymswm&__m__;:.o_au_ept

If these are not the correct instructions, plea.se correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ,

The neareqt next of kin may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arhnf“ton Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to ‘
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. ] !
y y Q CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. - State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILI
LIVING. i ‘

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. l TOWN. STATE.

BeldigFewidon e - oo T e el A S Ll (T £ e ¢

Soldier/s childmensii@ wev racerilaed sost asmeneme oan e bl coppmpec poo o passerpgares ooav Y e P L8R, -
(Name oldest first.) i

Hather .M % . o Fe T D G (L AP i CH R SRR R e st By o Lo =T
Mothersssermneesnmmementn e e ansaeem e sngsnnnes oS e Sttt o i S A ARSI e it B 9 Jormesrmyoramames

BYothdre, A ..o S0 SR IET UL A B e e W B 1 gt e S e DR T Ll Labaainl . Lol NSNS D e
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ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3=-7560 (OVER.)



I, the undersigned, am the ___________________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. Asstated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _________________

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buriedin ..._________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Kurope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS, FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2, The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. '

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ° ;

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. Pt



PLACE OF DEATH:

CAUSE OF DEATH:

DATE OF BURIAL: 2 MR AL S

{ PLACE OF BURTAL: . &

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departmcnt) ‘Map references must |
apuclfy clearly what map is used

r 1 e
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\
Headboard?., .. 7...... Bottle® .o Th0 k. .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
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Was one buried with body#f..... M .......... SR IR R o )
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stake uaed érw)?agexé r‘go?a/ 527—5/
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............................................................

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:
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Thia portion to be sént to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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G.R,S, Form Noi 107. - ' i-\.\ ' P
. Notification of Grave Lccatlog,, s
) WAR DEPARTMENT
7 | OFFTF‘E OF THE QUARTERMASTERP GENERAY,
o f - RAVES PECISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D. C,
Y £ P O | ~ MNay 5,1920
To:f / ¥r.Jemes Cassidy
f / 502 Eo 72nd St.,
/' New York Coty,W.Y. R M
Case of: Private first class Demnis Collins, 1701324, - . 5 . ;

Company C,, 306th Infantry

Disinterred and rebukied in
Place of Burial:(pave No, 47,5ection C,Plot #2,

American Cemdtery, #617,

Pisies,larne

Xy~ It would be likely to irvolve further delav if we should write

persoral letters in each of the many cases of notification of relatived as to-
the presewt resting places of their noble dead who glorify the nation's roll of
honor « :

: 2em anl you therefore, please accept this letter .as .being the best
we c¢an do, just now? And will you also accept the sympathv of those who have
been working hard.for many months to rerder worthy service te tens of thousands
of sorrow1ng pecple, in ths care of their dead? :

3.— Many delays in notification have resulted from our 1gnorance of :
proper addresses, shortage of clerical persornel incomplete and 1mperfect
Lniormatlon, or non dellvery and return of former letters.

4.- Thousands of bodies-have been transferred'to,larger ard better:
cemetaries, for reasons which were deemed imperative by the military authorities
of all the Allied Nations, and the great task of improving these cemeteries is
well urder way. The most diligert care has been exersised to insure accuracy,
and this immerse project .is being carried through as an unqueqt1onable service
to the friends of our dead. :

3
i

5., ~ In serving you and others, we have been hampered by conditions ard
consequences of such war ag we hope may never irnvolve our country aga1n.

- By authority of the Quartermaster General

CHARLES C., PIERCE,
Colonel, Q. M. Corps,

C?;/jad : ' - ' Chief, Graves Registration Service,

1S-23316/MB



WAR DEPARTMENT.

cemeterial Ti-iston :

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Mr.James Cassidy

502 E. 72nd. Ste,

New York City, N.Y.




